## La Jolla Planned District Ordinance Committee

Chair: Deborah Marengo

## AGENDA – MONDAY, November 8, 2021 4:00 PM, VIA ZOOM

## AMENDED AGENDA

- 1. Public Comment Issues not on today's agenda (2 minutes maximum.)
- 2. Chair Report / Board Discussion
  - a. Review and Approve Minutes
- 3. Recommendations to CPA Committee

Project Name: La Jolla Streetscape Plan

Address: Public ROW: Girard Ave from Prospect to

Silverado and Prospect from Girard to Herschel

Project Number: PTS-696365

PDO Zone: LJPD-1 and LJPD-5

Applicant: Terry Arnett, TSA Construction on behalf of the

La Jolla Foundation

Agent: MW Steele Group

City Project Manager: Oscar Galvez III, Development Project Manager, City of San Diego, Development Services Department. Phone: (619) 446-

5237. Email: Galvez III, OscarGalvezO@sandiego.gov

Date of Application: Preliminary Review dated 9/20/2021

Scope of Work: (Example: Signage and façade improvement to include ....

Street improvements within the public right of way including curb extensions, paving, landscape, lighting, conversion of northbound Prospect from Girard to Herschel as a public pedestrian way and converting the southbound side of Prospect in that area to two-way traffic.

NEXT MEETING - MONDAY DECEMBER 13, 2021

Please check <a href="http://www.lajollacpa.org">http://www.lajollacpa.org</a> 72 hours prior to meeting, meeting may be cancelled if no projects are on the agenda.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT DEBORAH MARENGO , CHAIR, 858-459-3769 OR  $\frac{dmarengo@marengomortonarchitects.com}{}$ 

## La Jolla Planned District Ordinance Committee

AGENDA – MONDAY, November 8, 2021 (continued)

A. New business

Meeting adjourned:

NEXT MEETING - MONDAY, DECMBER 13, 2021

Please check <a href="http://www.lajollacpa.org">http://www.lajollacpa.org</a> 72 hours prior to meeting, meeting may be cancelled if no projects are on the agenda.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT DEBORAH MARENGO, CHAIR, 858-459-3769 OR dmarengo@marengomortonarchitects.com

umarengo@marengomortonarcintects.com